
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2724
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2002
DIVERSION OF FUNDS TO OTHER ZONES
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any representation from Kerala Government regarding diversion of expenditure allotted for specific project by Southern Railways during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise, project-wise; and

(c) the decision taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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